



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8227/2025**

PAPPU RAJAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Adv. (appearance not given)
versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishor Jha, APP with SI
Kevendra Singh, PS Mandir Marg &
ASI Mohin Ali, PS Preet Vihar.
Mr. Ritik Dwivedi, Ms. Shrishti
Sharma, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

19.11.2025

CRL.M.C. 8227/2025

1. This is a petition under Section 482 Cr.P.C. read with Section 528 BNSS seeking quashing of FIR no. 340/2025, PS Preet Vihar (wrongly mentioned as FIR No. 100/2017, PS Mandir Marg in the title of the petition).
2. It is submitted that both parties have come to an amicable settlement, however, the MOU is not part of the record.
3. Adjournment is requested for placing on record the MOU.
4. List on 06.12.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025/lks/sk