



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8227/2025

PAPPU RAJAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP with
ASI Mohin Ali.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

06.12.2025

%

The Ld. APP submits that the matter is still under investigation and petitioner has not handed over the copy of his driving license and RC of vehicle till date.

Petitioner is directed to hand over the copy of his driving license and RC of the vehicle to the IO for the purpose of verification.

Re-notify on 20.02.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 6, 2025/lks/na